

ATTEST:

Empress Drane, City Secretary

## McKINNEY POLICE DEPARTMENT CERTIFICATE OF RE-RECOGNITION

WHEREAS,	fresh approaches to community concerns and problems, thereby enhancing McKinney's reputation as one of the most desirable cities in which to live, work and visit; and
WHEREAS,	the McKinney Police Department achieved accredited status by the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies, Inc. (CALEA), in 2016, and the accreditation is valid four years until the year 2020; and
WHEREAS,	the Texas Law Enforcement Recognition Program was created in 2006 by the Texas Police Chiefs Association (TPCA), as a state credentialing authority with the purpose of improving the delivery of law enforcement services; and
WHEREAS,	the TPCA Recognition Program provides law enforcement agencies an opportunity to voluntarily demonstrate that they meet an established set of recognized law enforcement Best Practices; and
WHEREAS,	the McKinney Police Department underwent its first on-site assessment and achieved TPCA Recognition in 2010, first re-recognition in 2014, and second re-recognition in 2018, demonstrating that the policies and operating procedures utilized are in compliance with over 160 applicable Best Practices; and
WHEREAS,	along with its recent re-recognition, the McKinney Police Department was the third in the State of Texas to hold TPCA Recognition and CALEA Accreditation simultaneously.
NOW, THEREFORE, I, GEORGE C. FULLER, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, do hereby bestow Special Recognition upon the McKinney Police Department for providing outstanding police services, and I do thereby encourage all citizens to join me and the City Council in thanking the McKinney Police Department for making the City of McKinney a safe place in which to live, work and visit.	
WI	ITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS THE 2 <sup>nd</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018.

George C. Fuller, Mayor